I hope that you found the information helpful as you embark on your journey to financial
freedom.

Thank You and We Look Forward To Hearing From You!

JOIN NOW

http://www.videntecapital.com/join

14Stock Market vs Real Estate

Year Actual return 5.6%

Begin Value Gain/Loss End Value

2018 $240,428 -6.24% $225,425

2017 $201,329 19.42% $240,428

2016 $183,795 9.54% $201,329

2015 $185,147 -0.73% $183,795

2014 $166,215 11.39% $185,147

2013 $128,252 29.60% $166,215

2012 $113,087 13.41% $128.252

2011 $113,087 0.00% $113,087

2010 $100,272 12.78% $113,087

2009 $81,225 23.45% $100,272

2008 $132.052 -38.49% $81,225

2007 $127,549 3.53% $132,052

2006 $112,260 13.62% $127,549

2005 $108,990 3.00% $112,260

2004 $100,000 8.99% $108,990

APPENDIX I

Based on returns of the S&P 500, $100,000 invested in 2004 would be worth $225,425.
This is a 5.6% average annual return compounded or $125,000.

15Stock Market vs Real Estate

APPENDIX II - EFFECTS OF FEES AND TAXES ON YOUR PORTFOLIO

After taxes and fees, the return is reduced to 4.5% compounded return instead of being
worth $225,425 it’s only worth $193,879.

RETURN BEFORE FEES FEES ADJUST RETUREN
AFTER FEES

Begin value S&P Return G/L End Value % $ End Value Gain/Loss Return

$208,870 -6.24% ($13,034) $195,837 1.00% $1,958 $193,879 ($14,992) -7.18%

$176,671 19.42% $34,309 $210,980 1.00% $2,110 $208,870 $32,200 18.23%

$162,913 9.54% $15,542 $178,455 1.00% $1,785 $176,671 $13,757 8.44%

$165,769 -0.73% ($1,210) $164,559 1.00% $1,646 $162,913 ($2,856) -1.72%

$150,322 11.39% $17,122 $167,433 1.00% $1,674 $165,769 $15,447 10.28%

$117,161 29.60% $34,680 $151,840 1.00% $1,518 $150,322 $33,161 28.30%

$104,351 13.41% $13,993 $118,344 1.00% $1,518 $150,322 $33,161 28.30%

$105,405 0.00% $0 $105,405 1.00% $1,054 $104,351 ($1,054) -1.00%

$94,405 12.78% $12,065 $106,469 1.00% $1,065 $105,405 $11,000 11.65%

$77,244 23.45% $18,114 $95,358 1.00% $954 $94,405 $17,160 22.22%

$126,849 -38,49% ($48,824) $78,025 1.00% $780 $77,244 ($49,604) -39.11%

$123,761 3.53% $4,369 $128,130 1.00% $1,281 $126,849 $3,087 2.49%

$110,026 13.62% $14,986 $125,011 1.00% $1,250 $123,761 $13,735 12.48%

$107,900 3.00% $14,986 $125,011 1.00% $1,111 $110,026 $2,126 1.97%

$100,000 8.99% $8,990 $108,990 1.00% $1,090 $107,900 $7,900 7.90%

Returns after fees and long term capital gains taxes

Initial Investment $100,000

Portfolio Value in 2018 $193,879

Gross Gain $93,879

Average Annual Return 4.5%

Long Term Capital Gains Tax (%) 15%

Long Term Capital Gains Tax (%) $14,082

Net Gain $79,797

Average Anuual Return 4.0%

16Stock Market vs Real Estate

APPENDIX III

After you add 1.6% inflation rate with taxes and fees, inflation reduces your your returns to
just 2.5%.

RETURN BEFORE FEES FEES ADJUST RETUREN
AFTER FEES

Begin value S&P Return G/L End Value % $ End Value Gain/Loss Return

$166,651 -7.18% ($11,962) $154,690 1.60% $2,475 $152,215 ($14,437) -8.66%

$143,252 18.23% $26,109 $169,361 1.60% $2,710 $166,651 $23,399 16.33%

$134,245 8.44% $11,336 $145,581 1.60% $2,329 $143,252 $9,007 6.71%

$138,819 -1.72% ($2,391) $136,428 1.60% $2,183 $134,245 ($4,574) -3.30%

$127,930 10.28% $13,146 $141,076 1.60% $2,257 $138,819 $10,889 8.51%

$101,330 28.30% $28,680 $130,010 1.60% $2,080 $127,930 $26,600 26.25%

$91,718 12.28% $11,259 $102,978 1.60% $1,648 $101,330 $9.612 10.48%

$94,151 -1.00% ($942) $93,210 1.60% $1,491 $91,718 ($2,433) -2.58%

$85,697 11.65% $9,986 $95,682 1.60% $1,531 $94,151 $8,455 9.87%

$71,259 22.22% $15,831 $87,090 1.60% $1,393 $85,697 $14,437 20.26%

$118,923 -39.11% ($46,505) $72,418 1.60% $1,159 $71,259 ($47,664) -40.08%

$117,915 2.49% $2,942 $120,857 1.60% $1,934 $118,923 $1,008 0.85%

$106,533 12.48% $13,299 $119,832 1.60% $1,917 $117,915 $11,382 10.68%

$106,174 1.97% $2,092 $108,265 1.60% $1,732 $106,533 $359 0.34%

$100,000 7.90% $7,900 $107,900 1.60% $1,726 $106,174 $6,174 6.17%

Initial Investment $100,000

Portfolio Value in 2018 $152,215

Gross Gain $52,215

Average Annual Return 2.8%

Long Term Capital Gains Tax (%) 15%

Long Term Capital Gains Tax (%) $7,832

Net Gain $44,382

Average Anuual Return 2.5%

17Stock Market vs Real Estate

APPENDIX IV - 2% INFLATION WILL YIELD A 10% RETURN

- Purchase price $400k
- Downpayment (20%) - $80,000
- Inflation Rate - 2%

PURCHASE YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Inflation rate 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Income $10,000 $10,200 $10,404 $10,612 $10,824 $11,104

- Expenses $7,677 $7,820 $7,976 $8,136 $8,298 $8,465

= Net operating